P0100063154

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL.		
(Business Entity Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of S	Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800280115448

12/16/15--01006--017 **35.00

15 DEC 16 AM 5: 46

DEC 18 2015

R. White

Williams, Leininger & Cosby, P.A.

Trial Lawyers to Insurance, Government & Business

James O. Williams, Jr.* Carri S. Leininger Jeffrey C. Cosby * Senior Attorneys: Maureen Martinez Rebecca L. Brock

Reply to: Palm Beach Office wlclaw.com Lee J. Baggett Chioma R. Deere William R. Foman Adam M. Guzi Jessica L. Saltz R. Scott Taylor, Jr. Philip B. Wiseberg

. Ja 🍅

Practice Administrator: Susan M. Recchia

* Board Certified Civil Trial Lawyer

December 11, 2015

Via Certified Mail

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

Articles of Dissolution - Attorneys' Realty Title, Inc.

Address:

6531 Sunset Strip, Suite 4, Sunrise, FL 33313

Document #

P01000063154

Dear closing department,

Please be advised that we represent the Attorneys' Realty Title Inc. Please consider this a formal notice that the above referenced business is now closed.

Also, please see enclosed Articles of Dissolution for Attorneys Realty Title Inc. along with the requisite filing fee of \$35.00

Pursuant to the Articles of Dissolution requirements, please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Chioma R. Deere, Esq. Williams, Leininger & Cosby, P.A. 11300 US Highway One Suite #300 North Palm Beach, FL 3340 Re: Attorneys' Realty Title, Inc. December 10, 2015 Page 2 of 2

For further information concerning this matter, please call Chioma Deere, Esq. at our Palm Beach office at (561) 615-5666.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Chioma Deere, Esq. cdeere@wlclaw.com

Enclosure

cc: Chester Bishop

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: ATTORNEY'S REALTY TITLE, INC.		_	
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known):			_
THIRD:	ne date dissolution was authorized: OCTOBER 1, 2015			
	Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable:</u> (no more than 90 days after dissolution Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing require	on file date	:)	-
	not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ements, th	is date	WII
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)			
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cas was sufficient for approval.	st for dis	soluti	on
	☐ Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.			
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	entitled	1	
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by	SECRE ALLAH,	15 DEC	-
	All	NSSV VENT	9	_ - -
	(voting group)	OF STATE FLORIDA	AM 5: 46	
	Signature: (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)			_
	CHESTER BISHOP			_
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)			
	(Title of person signing)			_
	(Line of person signing)			

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: ATTORNEY'S REALTY TITLE, INC.	
Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Depa specified in the <i>Articles of Dissolution</i> .	artment of State or as
Description of information that must be included in a claim:	
Name	
Address of property	
Policy Number	
Full description of the claimed funds and basis for the claim.	
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the 2400 N. University Drive, Suite 200 Pembroke Pines, FL 33024	Division of Corporations)
A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a prowithin 4 years after the filing of this notice.	oceeding to enforce the claim is commenced
CHESTER BISHOP Printed Name of the Person Filing	Signature of the Person Filing